



Bid Tabulation Sheet Summary
NE Subset Sidewalk System - City of Concord Project No. 2012-015 Bid No. 2381
Bids Received November 15, 2018, 2:00 PM

CONTRACTOR:	United of Carolinas, Inc	Performance Managed Construction Inc.	Carolina Siteworks, Inc.
ADDRESS:	1008 N. Tryon St. Charlotte, NC 28206	PO Box 501 Concord, NC 28206 70731	PO Box 280 China Grove, NC 28023 45224
LICENSE #:	55740		

Item No.	Sect. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	800	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 25,600.00
2	801	Construction Surveying	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	226	Grading	1	LS	\$ 403,000.00	\$ 403,000.00	\$ 267,000.00	\$ 267,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
4	226	Undercut Excavation	405	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,125.00
Roadway Improvements										
5	848	4" Concrete Sidewalk	3140	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 157,000.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 117,750.00	\$ 56.25	\$ 176,625.00
6	848	6" Concrete Sidewalk	190	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 17,100.00
7	848	Concrete Curb Ramp Type 1 (w Detectable Warning)	4	EA	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
8	848	Concrete Curb Ramp Type 1 (w/o Detectable Warning)	3	EA	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 8,580.00
9	848	Concrete Curb Ramp Type 1A (w Detectable Warning)	10	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
10	848	Concrete Curb Ramp Type 2A (w Detectable Warning)	3	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 9,450.00
11	848	Concrete Curb Ramp Type 3 (w Detectable Warning)	1	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
12	848	Concrete Curb Ramp (Median Island w Cut Through w Detectable Warning)	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
13	848	Remove and Replace Curb Ramps (with Type 2A w Detectable Warning)	1	EA	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 2,860.00
14	848	6" Concrete Driveway	707	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 49,490.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 42,420.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 63,630.00
15	545	Incidental Stone Base	280	TN	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,200.00
16	607	Milling Asphalt Pavement, 1.5" Depth	520	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 13,520.00
17	607	Incidental Milling	80	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,080.00
18	610	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, S9.5B	53	TN	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 8,957.00
19	610	Asphalt Concrete Base Course, B25.0C	155	TN	\$ 150.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 26,195.00
20	620	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	10	TN	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00
21	SP	Concrete Steps	40	SF	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
22	SP	Masonry Steps	10	SF	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
23	454	Segmental Gravity Retaining Walls	250	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,750.00
24	SP	Dark Green Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence, 48" Fabric	600	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 21,900.00
25	SP	Dark Green Vinyl Coated Double Swing Gates, 48" High, 20' Opening	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
26	863	Remove Existing Guardrail	638	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,104.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 11,484.00
Relocations/Adjustments										
27	858	Adjustment of Meter Boxes (Boxes and Lids provided by the City of Concord)	32	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 16,000.00
28	1515	Relocate Fire Hydrant	1	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
29	SP	Adjustment of Existing Sanitary Sewer Cleanout w Mini-Manhole	12	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00
30	858	Adjustment of Manholes	1	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
31	858	Adjustment of Valve Boxes	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
32	SP	Reset Existing Mailbox	8	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00
33	SP	New Mailbox Post	4	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
Storm Drainage										
34	846	1' 6" Concrete Curb and Gutter	16	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 1,144.00
35	846	2'-6" Concrete Curb & Gutter	1740	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 69,600.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 36,540.00	\$ 34.70	\$ 60,378.00
36	846	8" x 12" Concrete Curb	12	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 858.00
37	840	Frame w/Grate and Hood 840.03 Type E	1	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
38	840	Frame w/Grate and Hood 840.03 Type G	2	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
39	858	Adjustment of Catch Basin	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
40	859	Convert Existing Drop Inlet to Catch Basin	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
41	305	4" PVC Drainage Pipe	9	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 225.00
42	305	5" PVC Drainage Pipe	9	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 225.00
Erosion Control										
43	1660	Seeding and Mulching	0.8	AC	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 8,560.00
44	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	2662	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,986.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,648.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 11,979.00
45	1630	Silt Excavation	22	CY	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 550.00
46	SP	Wattle	240	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 3,480.00
47	SP	Storm Drain Inlet Protection	21	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,500.00
48	SP	Temp. Tree Protection Fence	25	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 50.00
49	SP	Response for Erosion Control	10	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
Thermoplastic, Signage and Paint										
50	904	Sign Erection, Relocate Type E (Ground Mounted)	20	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00
51	904	Sign Erection, Relocate Street Blade (Ground Mounted)	8	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00
52	1205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines, 24", 120 mils	770	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 9.40	\$ 7,238.00
53	1205	Removal of Pavement Marking Lines, 24"	40	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 2,120.00
54	1205	Removal of Pavement Marking Lines, 4"	24	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 1,416.00
Temporary Traffic Control										
55	SP	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 58,695.00	\$ 58,695.00
56	SP	Work Zone Advance/General Warning Signing	288	SF	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,880.00
Total Bid					\$1,185,167.00		\$747,372.00		\$1,015,454.00	
Bid Security (5%)					Yes		Yes		Yes	
Non-Collusion/Debarment/GiftBan Certifications					Yes		Yes		Yes	
DBE Listings					Yes		Yes		Yes	
Irregularities (see highlighted areas on form)					Submitted Total Bid (\$1,303,683.70) included a 10% contingency. Contingency has been removed for this tabulation.		None.		None.	

CERTIFICATION: This is certified to be an accurate tabulation of bids received for the project.

